Appendix

ii) Interview Schedule




Women Workers in Shri Mahila Griha Udyog Lijjat Pappad
Kendra in Islampur

Interview Schedule

I)  Personal and familial background

1) Name of working women
2) Age group

1) up to 25 Years
2) 26to 35 years
3) 36to 45 years
4) 46 and above

3) Caste
4)  Religion: Hindu Muslim Christain

5)  Place of Residence :

1) Rajaramnagar
1)  Islampur

ni) Madhavnagar
1v)  Rajibhaskar
v)  Ashoknagar

6)  Martial Status

1) Married 1) Unmarried i) Divorced  iv) Widow
7)  Education

1) Miterate

i1)  Primary education

m)  Secondary education

1v)  Higher secondary

V) Graduate

8)  Type of family : 1) Nuclear family 2 ) Joint Family
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9

10)

11)

12)

13)

Give the information about your family members.
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No.

Sr. Relationship Occupation Monthly Income ( in Rs. )

How do you manage your household responsibility ?
1) Alone

i)  Sharing with husband

i)  Sharing with relatives

IT) Membership in Lijjat Centre
Since how long you have been the member of pappad centre ?

1) Since 1 year

1) 2to Syear

1) 6tol0year -

iv)  more than 10 years

Reason for accepting this work ?

1) Economic necessity
1)  Personal satisfaction
11))  Another reason

How many kgs pappad you supply daily to the pappad kendra ?

1) 1 to 3 kgs.

1) 4to6kgs.

m) 7to 10kgs

iv)  more than 10 kgs




14)

15)

16)

17)

18)

19)

20)

21)
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How much is the distance between your residence and Lijjat Cente Place?

1) Upto 1 km
1) 2 tod4km
i) 4to6km

iv)  more than 6 kms

Who carries the pappads to kendra ?
1) Self 11) Other Family members
Whether any facilities are provided to you by the pappad Kendra ?
a) Yes b) No
Ifyes details : i) Bonus 1) Tempo
Are you satisfied with your work ?
1) Fully satisfied  ii) Partly satisfied 111) unsatisfied
Any effect on household work ?

a) Yes b) No
if yes give details

Do you feel strain in household work due to this work
a) Yes b) No
What is your husaband’s reaction towards your work ?

1) Favourable reaction 1i) Unfavourable reaction.

What is your other family members reaction towards your work ?

1) Favourable reaction ii) Unfivourable reaction



22)

23)

24)

25)

26)

27)

28)

29)

Does your husband share house work with you ?
a) Yes b) No

Reasons for returning the pappad by the pappad kendra ?

III) Socio-economic status of working women ?
Who gets money ?

1) Self i1) Husband i1))  Other Family members

Whether essential needs of family are satisfied from your eaming /
1) To a large extent

i1)  Tosome extent

ii1) To a meagre extent

Do you have freedom to spend the money, which you get ?

a) Yes b)No .

Do you spend money for yourself ?

a) Yes b) No
If yes give details

Do you save money from your eamning ?

a) Yes b) No
if yes where 1) Bank ii) Bhishi  1ii) Post Office iv) LIC

As a eaming member do you get honour in your family ?

a) Yes b) No
If yes in what way ?
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30)

31)

32)

33)

34)

35)

36)
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Has there been any changes in the standard of living of your family due to
your income ?

a) Yes b) No
If yes how ?
Do you feel that economic condition of your family has improved due to

your income

a) Yes b) No
If yes , How ?

IV)  Social Status
Do you feel that you have high status in society as you are doing this work
a) Yes b) No
Do you think employmg:nt of women give them higher status in society
a) Yes b) No
Have you got any opportunity to contest in grampanchayat or panchayat
election ?

a) Yes b) No
If yes, give details

Are you interested in contesting these type of election ?
a) Yes b) No
Do you attend the meeting of Lijjat Centre

a) Yes b) No
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37) Are you a member of any professional or cultural organisation

a) Yes b) No
If yes, give details

38) Which problem do you face while working ?
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